stake in Prometheus Healthcare Private Limited. 

Further to our intimation dated October 30, 2023, regarding the execution of Term 
sheet for the acquisition of a stake in Prometheus Healthcare Private Limited, we had 
initially informed about the acquisition at a consideration of INR 41,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Forty One Lakhs Only) for the 100% of the total issued, subscribed and paid-
up share capital of the Company. This consideration has now been amended and agreed 
upon at INR 78,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Eight Lakhs Only) for the full 
acquisition which is to be expected to be completed in multiple tranches by 30th 
September, 2026.  

The details required to be furnished in compliance with Regulation 30 read with 
Schedule III Part A, Para A of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No.